KVDN../3(B)/…  : Unit three-way valve, PN 16
Used as a mixing, diverting or change-over valve in conjunction with either the VA125… thermal drive
for unit valves, the continuous VA120.1(M) drive or the VA150.2 motorised drive for unit valves for
controlling heating zones, air secondary-treatment appliances, fan convectors and two-wire systems
with heat exchanger.
Valve and drive are assembled either by simply screwing together or by using the bayonet fitting.
Nickel-plated valve body of cast brass, with male thread, without cap nut. Spindle of stainless steel
with soft-sealing valve cone for control and mixing passages. Characteristic practically equal-
percentage. The flow through the mixing passage has been reduced by 30%. Stuffing box with double
O-ring seal. The control passage A-AB is closed when the spindle is pressed in.
Y07545
AB A
B B10172a
AB A
B B10159a
Type Nominal dia.
[DN]
kVS value 1)
[m3/h]
Connection Weight
[kg]
KVDN10/3/0.4 10 0.40 G½B 0.30
KVDN10/3/0.63 10 0.63 G½B 0.30
KVDN10/3/1.0 10 1.0 G½B 0.30
KVDN10/3/1.6 10 1.6 G½B 0.30
KVDN15/3/2.5 15 2.5 G¾B 0.33
KVDN15/3/4.0 15 4.0 G¾B 0.33
KVDN20/3/5.0 20 5.0 G1B 0.36
Version with T-piece bypass
KVDN10/3B/0.4 10 0.40 G½B 0.38
KVDN10/3B/0.63 10 0.63 G½B 0.38
KVDN10/3B/1.0 10 1.0 G½B 0.38
KVDN10/3B/1.6 10 1.6 G½B 0.38
KVDN15/3B/2.5 15 2.5 G¾B 0.42
KVDN15/3B/4.0 15 4.0 G¾B 0.42
KVDN20/3B/5.0 20 5.0 G1B 0.50
Nominal pressure PN 16 Leakage rate: control passage 0.0001% of kvs
Max. operating pressure up to 120 °C 16 bar Leakage rate: mixing passage approx. 0.1% of kvs
Operating temperature 2...120 °C Dimension drawings
Characteristic:
control passage equal-percentage
mixing passage linear
Valve stroke 3.7 mm
Combined with a 24 V electric drive, VA120.1 , VA120.1M
Actuator Used as a
control valve
Used as a
diverting valve
Valve ∆pmax  ∆ps  close/off
pressure
∆pmax  ∆ps  close/off
pressure
KVDN10/3(B)/… 1.7 – 1.8 1.9 – 2.3
KVDN15/3(B)/2.5 1.4 – 1.5 1.2 – 1.2
KVDN15/3(B)/4.0 1.2 – 1.3 1.2 – 1.2
KVDN20/3(B)/5.0 1.0 – 1.1 1.2 – 1.2
Combined with a 230 V electric drive, VA150.2
Actuator Used as a
control valve
Used as a
diverting valve
Valve ∆pmax  ∆ps  close/off
pressure
∆pmax  ∆ps  close/off
pressure
KVDN10/3(B)/… 1.7 – 1.8 1.9 – 4.0
KVDN15/3(B)/2.5 1.4 – 1.5 1.6 – 2.1
KVDN15/3(B)/4.0 1.2 – 1.3 1.4 – 2.1
KVDN20/3(B)/5.0 1.0 – 1.1 1.2 – 2.0
Combined with a thermal and continuous drive, VA125.1(S) ,VA125.2(S) ,VA125.1M
Actuator Used as a
control valve
Used as a